(asmay be furtheramended, restated,supplemented or otherwisemodified from

time totime,the "CreditAgreement") and each otherLoan Document; and

(b) Payment to Beneficiary,forthe benefitof Lenders,of allsums atany time owing

under the Notes (as definedin the CreditAgreement), in the aggregate principal

amount of [One Hundred Eighty-Five Million and No/100 Dollars

($185,000,000.00)},as such amount may be increasedor decreased from time to

time in accordancewith theCreditAgreement, executedby Borrower and payable

tothe orderofLenders; and

(c) Payment and performance of allcovenants and obligationsof Trustor under this

Deed ofTrust;and